

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.743

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.04.2016


TEXTILE MEGA CLUSTER


743.  SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY:


 Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the Government has allocated funds for a textile mega cluster at Godda, Jharkhand; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


उत्तर
ANSWER

वस्त्र राज् य मंरी (स्त्वतंर प्रभार) (श्री संतोष कुमार गंगवार)
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a) & (b): The Detailed Project Report (DPR) of Godda & neighbouring districts (Jharkhand) mega handloom cluster has been approved with total project cost of Rs.76.52 crore, of which the Government of India’s share is Rs.70.00 crore.   So far, an amount of Rs.5.65 crore has been released to said

mega handloom cluster under Comprehensive Handloom Cluster

Development Scheme (CHCDS). Under the scheme, mega handloom cluster-

wise funds are not allocated. Funds are released based on the viable proposals received through the State Government concerned.
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